QUOTE RESPONSE BID BOND

	We Don Garcia Excavating & Paving, Inc.
as Principal, hereinafter called Contractor, and $_$ $ ext{SureTe}$	ec Insurance Company
firmly bound unto Carson City, Nevada a consolidated file sum of \$	of Nevada, as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and unicipality of the State of Nevada, hereinafter called City, for the Dollars
assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.	(Inserves, then Irena, excession, comments)
PROGRAM".	ed as BID # 1011-223, and titled "2011 CARSON CITY ADA
City in Accordance with the terms of such pld, and give Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the	the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a contract with the such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Bid performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor ne event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and City the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the right the City may in good faith contract with another party to juidated amount as specified in the Invitation for Bids then this full force and effect.
	Executed on this 20th day of Max 12011
•	Signature of Principal:
	Title: Treasurer
(Cont)	Firm: Don Garcia Excavating & Paving Inc.
(Seal)	Address: P. O. Box 7176
GERI CARLSON	City/State/Zip Code: South Lake Tahoe, CA 96158
NOTARY PUBLIC &	Written Name of Principal: Richard Garcia
No.10-3730-5 My Appt Exp. Nov. 1, 2014	ATTEST NAME
WINISH THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	Signature of Notary: May 2011
a third and every hefers me this 23	
(printed name of notary) Geri Carlson	Notany Public for the State of
Claims Under this Bond May be Addressed to:	Nevada Resident Agent Information Complete for out of state bonding companies
Name of Surety SureTec Insurance Company	Name of Local Agent Ferguson Leavitt Agency
Address 9737 Great Hills Trail #32	
City Austin	City Minden
State/Zip Code TX 78759	State/Zip Code NV 89423
Name SureTec Insurance Company	Agent's Name Janie Ferguson
Title Claim Department	Agent's Title Resident Agent
Phone 512/732-0099	Agents Phone 775/782-5489
Stirety/s Acksowledgement	
Manufacture or revision to this bond to	orm will be accepted. Sureties must be authorized to do
husiness in and have an agent for services of proces	ess in the State of Nevada. Certified copy of Power of Attorney
must be attached.	



THIS RIDER MODIFIES COVERAGE TERMS IN THE BOND TO WHICH IT IS ATTACHED

To obtain information, make a complaint or assert a claim, or if you have a dispute concerning your premium, you should call the Surety's toll free telephone number for information at: (866) 732-0099. You may also write to the Surety at:

SureTec Insurance Company 9737 Great Hills Trail, Suite 320 Austin, Tx 78759 512-732-0099

Terrorism Risk Exclusions

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Construction Contract and Bond, the Bond to which this Rider is attached does not provide coverage for, and the surety thereon shall not be liable for, acts of terrorism, riot, civil insurrection, acts of war or armed hostilities or other national or international calamity, directly or indirectly frustrating performance of, or directly or indirectly causing any loss or damage under, the Construction Contract for which this Bond was issued.

Important Notice Regarding Calculation of Premium

Adjustments to the contract price entitle the Surety to adjust premium charged. Adjustments in premium charged reflect the adjustment in risk to Surety, not a change in the bond amount. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Construction Contract and Bond, adjustments to the contract price or the premium charged shall not change the bond amount.

POA	#.	281	.0002

SureTec Insurance Company LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Men by These Presents, That SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal office in Houston, Harris County, Texas, does by these presents make, constitute and appoint

Janie Ferguson

its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include waivers to the conditions of contracts and consents of surety, providing the bond penalty does not exceed

Five Million Dollars and no/100 (\$5,000,000.00)

and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same exte	ent as if such bo	and were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate
seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby	ratifying and c	onfirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the
premises. Said appointment shall continue in force until	10/31/12	and is made under and by authority of the following
resolutions of the Board of Directors of the SureTec Insurance	Company:	

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and of behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. (Adopted at a meeting held on 20th of April, 1999.)

In Witness Whereof, SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 28th day of October, A.D. 2008.

State of Texas County of Harris

ss:

By: B.J. King, President

On this 28h day of October, 2008 before me personally came B.J. King, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Houston, Texas, that he is President of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, the company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said Company; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.



Michelle Denny, Notary Public
My commission expires August 27, 2012

I, M. Brent Beaty, Assistant Secretary of SURETEC INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Company, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Board of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and the seal of said Company at Houston, Texas this

20th day of May

, 20 ¹¹ , A.D.

M. Brent Beaty, Assistant Secretary

Any instrument issued in excess of the penalty stated above is totally vold and without any validity.

For verification of the authority of this power you may call (713) 812-0800 any business day between 8:00 am and 5:00 pm CST.

SECRETARY OF STATE



NEVADA STATE BUSINESS LICENSE

DON GARCIA EXCAVATING AND PAVING, INC.

Nevada Business Identification # NV20031394354

Expiration Date: July 31, 2011

In accordance with Title 7 of Nevada Revised Statutes, pursuant to proper application duly filed and payment of appropriate prescribed fees, the above named is hereby granted a Nevada State Business License for business activities conducted within the State of Nevada.

This license shall be considered valid until the expiration date listed above unless suspended or revoked in accordance with Title 7 of Nevada Revised Statutes.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on September 13, 2010

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

This document is not transferable and is not issued in lieu of any locally-required business license, permit or registration.

You may verify this Nevada State Business License online at www.nvsos.gov under the Nevada Business Search.



NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS BOARD

9670 GATEWAY DRIVE, SUITE 100, RENO, NEVADA, 89521 (775) 688-1141 FAX (775) 688-1271, INVESTIGATIONS (775) 688-1150 2310 CORPORATE CIRCLE, SUITE 200, HENDERSON, NEVADA, 89074, (702) 486-1100 FAX (702) 486-1190, INVESTIGATIONS (702) 486-1110

CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY PER NRS 338.147 and NRS 338.1389

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: *BPC-04-04-16-0262*

CONTRACTORS' LICENSE NUMBER: <u>56442</u> ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE: <u>08/21/2003</u> CLASSIFICATION: <u>A-GENERAL</u> ENGINEERING MONETARY LICENSE LIMIT: <u>\$3,200,000</u> STATUS: <u>ACTIVE</u>, IS HEREBY ISSUED THIS CERTIFICATE QUALIFIED TO RECEIVE A PREFERENCE IN BIDDING AS SET FORTH IN NRS 338.147 AND NRS 338.1389 AND OTHER ACCOUNTANT HAVE SUBMITTED FULLY EXECUTED AND NOTARIZED SWORN AFFIDAVITS AS PROOF OF CONTRACTOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF NRS 338.147 AND NRS 338.1389. IN ACCORDANCE WITH CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT SUBMITTED TO THE NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS BOARD AS PROOF OF OF COMPLIANCE WITH NEVADA REVISED STATUTES (NRS) 338.147 AND NRS 338.1389 AND THE AFFIDAVIT OF MATTERS RELATING THERETO. PREFERENTIAL BIDDER STATUS, UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, CERTIFYING THAT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS BY THE NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS' BOARD, BASED UPON THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE STATEMENT DON GARCIA EXCAVATING AND PAVING INC. (HEREIN THE "GENERAL CONTRACTOR") NEVADA STATE THE PROVISIONS OF NRS 338.147(3), THE ABOVE-NAMED GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND A CERTIFIED PUBLIC

UNLESS SOONER REVOKED OR SUSPENDED BY THE NEVADA STATE CONTRACTORS BOARD. THIS CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY IS ISSUED ON SEPTEMBER 1, 2010 AND EXPIRES ON AUGUST 31, 2011,



NANCY MATHIAS, LICENSING ADMINISTRATOR DATE FOR MARGI A. GREIN, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

ascertain the accuracy and validity of the affidavits provided to support the issuance of this 338.147 and NRS 338.1389. The above-named General Contractor shall bear the responsibility to of Certified Public Accountant as Proof of Contractors Compliance with the Provisions of NRS validity of the information contained in the Contractors Statement of Compliance or the Affidavit The Nevada State Contractors Board assumes no liability or responsibility for the accuracy or

QUOTE RESPONSE FOR RFQ # 1011-223
RFQ TITLE: 2011 CARSON CITY ADA IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

NOTICE: No substitution or revision to this **QUOTE RESPONSE** form will be accepted. Carson City will reject any Quote that is received that has changes or alterations to this **QUOTE RESPONSE** form.

<u>PRICES</u> shall be valid for sixty (60) calendar days after the date set for **QUOTE OPENING** which is indicated in the **Notice to Contractors**.

Addendums,

COMPLETION of this project is expected PURSUANT TO THESE QUOTE AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

BIDDER acknowledges receipt of _____

(Signature of Bidder)

SUMMARY

	Description	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
QP. 1	Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean up	1	LS	18,000	18,000 €
QP. 2	Stormwater Protection	1	LS	2,000	2,000
QP. 3	Remove and Replace Type 1 PCC Curb/Gutter on 6-Inch Aggregate Base	675	LF	2800	18,900°°
QP. 4	Remove and Replace PCC Type A Sidewalk on 4-Inch Aggregate Base	1575	SF	1000	15,750 0.5
QP. 5	Remove and Replace PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel on 6-Inch Aggregate Base	1830	SF	10 00	
QP. 6	Remove Existing Improvements and Install Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Plates on 4-Inch Aggregate Base	2000	SF	160=	32,000
QP. 7	Remove and Replace PCC Driveway Apron on 6-Inch Aggregate Base	200	SF	1200	2400 69
QP. 8	Remove and Replace PCC Driveway on 6-Inch Aggregate Base	300	SF	1100	3,3000
QP. 9	Remove and Replace Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 3 Aggregate, PG 64-22 Wlime, 4-inches thick on 6-Inch Type 2 Aggregate Base	4970	SF	900	1 41/104
QP. 10	Pavement Marking, 24-inch wide Solid White Traffic Paint Striping Crosswalk	960	LF	250	24000
QP. 11	Pavement Marking, 24-inch wide Solid White Traffic Paint Yield Bar	120	LF	250	300 €5
QP. 12	Remove and Salvage Ground Mounted Sign and Post, and Re-install existing Sign on New Post and Anchor	4	EA	4000	1,6000
QP. 13	Traffic Control	[1	LS	10,0000	10,000
	Total Quote Price		[169,68000

Total Quote Price Written in Words:

Due hundred Divty nine thousand Six hundred

and eighty dollars and no 1:00

QUOTE RESPONSE FOR RFQ # 1011-223
RFQ TITLE: 2011 CARSON CITY ADA IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

NOTICE: No substitution or revision to this **QUOTE RESPONSE** form will be accepted. Carson City will reject any Quote that is received that has changes or alterations to this **QUOTE RESPONSE** form.

PRICES shall be valid for sixty (60) calendar days after the date set for **QUOTE OPENING** which is indicated in the **Notice to Contractors**.

COMPLETION of this project is expected PURSUANT TO THESE QUOTE AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
BIDDER acknowledges receipt of Addendums.
(Signature of Bidder)

SUMMARY

Description	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
Mobilization, Demobilization and Clean up	1	LS		
Stormwater Protection	1	LS		
Remove and Replace Type 1 PCC Curb/Gutter on 6-Inch Aggregate Base	675	LF		
Remove and Replace PCC Type A Sidewalk on 4-Inch Aggregate Base	1575	SF		
Remove and Replace PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel on 6-Inch Aggregate Base	1830	SF		
Remove Existing Improvements and Install Curb Ramp with Detectable Warning Plates on 4-Inch Aggregate Base	2000	SF		
Remove and Replace PCC Driveway Appron on 6-Inch Aggregate Base	200	SF		
Remove and Replace PCC Driveway on 6-Inch Aggregate Base	300	SF		
Remove and Replace PCC Driveway on 6-Inch Aggregate BaseAggregate, PG 64-22 w/lime, 4-inches thick on 6-Inch Type 2 Aggregate Base	4970	SF		
Pavement Marking, 24-inch wide Solid White Traffic Paint Striping Crosswalk	960	LF		
Pavement Marking, 24-inch wide Solid White Traffic PaintYield Bar	120	LF		
Remove and Salvage Ground Mounted Sign and Post, and Reinstall existing Sign on New Post and Anchor	400	EA		
Total Quote Price				

Total Quote Price Written in Words:		

BIDDER INFORMATION:

Company Name: Don Grarcia Excavating & Paving IInc
Federal ID No.: 68-0444220
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 7176
City, State, Zip Code: South Lake Take, CA 96158
Complete Telephone Number: 530 - 577 - 0558
Complete Fax Number: 530-577-0221
E-Mail Address: dyarcia D Aol. com
Contact Person / Title: Richard Crarcia
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 7176
City, State, Zip Code: South Lake Take, CA 96158
Complete Telephone Number: 530 -577 - 0558
Complete Fax Number: 530 - 577-0221
E-mail Address: daarcia 287@ Ao1. com

LICENSING INFORMATION:

Nevada State Contractor's License Number: 0056442	
License Classification(s): Gen. Eng. A	
Limitation(s) of License: 3, 200, 000.00	
Date Issued: Aux 21, 2003	
Expiration Date: Aug 31, 2012	
Name of Licensee: Don Garcia Excavating Aving I	nc.
Carson City Business License Number: 11-00020040	:
Date Issued: 12/7/10	
Expiration Date: リスノろハノハ	1
Name of Licensee: Don Garcia Excavating & faving	IInc

DISCLOSURE OF PRINCIPALS: Individual and/or Partnership: Owner 1) Name: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip Code: Complete Telephone Number: Owner 2) Name: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip Code: Complete Telephone Number: Other 1) Title: Name: Other 2) Title: Name: 2. Corporation: State in which Company is Incorporated: Date Incorporated: Name of Corporation: Mailing Address: City, State, Zip Code: Complete Telephone Number: President's Name: Vice-President's Name: Other 1) Name: Title: Other 2 Name:

Title:

MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL:

Persons and Positions	Years with Company
Name 1): Michael Cyarcia	37
Title 1): President	
Name 2): Lichard Garcia	35
Title 2): Theaswer	
Name 3): Dana Boatwright	22
Title 3): Secretary	
igorphi	
Name 4):	
Title 4):	
Name 5):	
Title 5):	
Name 6):	
Title 6):	
	Company of the state of the sta

(If additional space is needed, attach a separate page)

REFERENCES:

List at least three (3) contracts of a similar nature performed by your Company in the last three (3) years. If NONE, use your Company's letterhead (and submit with your Quote) to list what your qualifications are for this Contract. Carson City reserves the right to contact and verify with any and all references listed, the quality of and the degree of satisfaction for such performance. SEE HHached

Clients: (If additional space is needed, attach a separate page)

Company Name 1):
Contact Person:
Mailing Address:
City, State Zip Code:
Complete Telephone Number
E-Mail Address:
Project Title:
Amount of Contract:
Scope of Work:
Company Name 2):
Contact Person:
Mailing Address:
City, State Zip Code:
Complete Telephone Number
E-Mail Address:
Project Title:
Amount of Contract:
Scope of Work:
Company Name 3):
Contact Person:
Mailing Address:
City, State Zip Code:

Complete Telephone Number
E-Mail Address:
Project Title:
Amount of Contract:
Scope of Work:
Company Name 4):
Contact Person:
Mailing Address:
City, State Zip Code:
Complete Telephone Number
E-Mail Address:
Project Title:
Amount of Contract:
Scope of Work:

Brief Experience Statement

5/2005	RTC – Incline Village Road Rehabilitation Prime Contractor Grind & AC Overlay \$1,088,863.00 Project Manager: Doug Maloy #775-335-1865
8/2005	So. Tahoe P.U.D. B-Line Phase III Prime Contractor Reconstruct Road \$1,311,641.00 Project Manager: Jim Hogatt #530-544-6474
6//2006	Caltrans #09-330504 Hwy 127 @ Death Valley Prime Contractor - AC Overlay \$991,060.00 Project RE: Chris Talbot #760-872-0794
8/2006	Caltrans #10-0E9804 Hwy 89 @Markleeville Prime Contractor - Road Rehab \$1,883,000.00 Project RE: Stan Oshita #209-333-6928
8/2007	Caltrans #03-2M6104 Highway 50 Near Riverton Prime Contractor - Verglimit Paving \$1,777,404.00 Project RE: Luis Rivas #530-621-0985
6/2008	Kingsbury GID –2008 Paving Project Prime Contractor - Reconstruct & AC Overlay \$1,772,028.00 Project Manager: Michelle Runtzel #775-588-3548
8/2008	Caltrans #03A1547 – Highway 50 @ Riverton Prime Contractor - Emer.Grind & AC Overlay \$1,189,000.00 Project RE: Ryan Novota #530-344-1693
7/2009	Carson City Public Works – ADA Sidewalk Phase I & II Prime Contractor - Install Handicap Ramps \$310,000.00 Project Manager: John Platt #775-887-2355
9/2009	City of So. Lake Tahoe PWC #09-30150005 Prime Contractor - Road Rehab Project \$725,952.00 Project Manager: Jim Marino #530-542-6027
07/2010	Round Hill GID – 2010 Pavement Rehab Project Prime Contractor - Road Rehab & AC Overlay \$615,369.00 Project Manager: Greg Reed #775-588-2571
10/2010	Caltrans #03-1F9804 – Various Locations Prime Contractor - Emergency Culvert Replacement Project RE: Brandon Miller #530-919-9746

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS PRIMARY COVERED TRANSACTIONS

- 1. The prospective primary participant certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principals:
- a) Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded by any Federal, State or Local department or agency.
- b) Have not within a three-year period preceding this Quote been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (Federal, State or Local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property.
- c) Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State or Local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (1)(b) of this certification; and
- d) Have not within a three-year period preceding this Quote had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or Local) terminated for cause or default.

2. Where the prospective primary participant certification, such prospective participant	is unable to certify to any of the statements in this
Tickard Jarcia	Treasurer
Signature of Authorized Certifying Official	` Title
Richard Garcia Printed Name	5/24/11 Date
I am unable to certify to the above statement. My	explanation is attached.
Signature	Date

BIDDER'S SAFETY INFORMATION

Bidder's Safety Factors:

Year	"E-Mod" Factor ¹	OSHA Incident Rate ²
2006	. 93	0
2005	. 95	A-

¹E-Mod (Experience Modification) Factors are issued by the Employer's Insurance Company of Nevada.

² OSHA Incident Rate is the number of OSHA Recordable Accidents per 100 employees and is calculated as the number of accidents divided by 208,000.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND EXECUTION:
STATE OF
)SS
COUNTY OF Douglas
(Name of party signing this QUOTE RESPONSE), do depose and say: That I am the Bidder or authorized agent of the Bidder; and that I have read and agree to abide by this Quote which includes the following documents: Notice to Contractors; Table of Contents; Terms & Conditions; Quote Response; Sample Contract for Services of Independent Contractor; General Conditions; Special Conditions; Technical Specifications; Drawings; Standard Specifications; Standard Plans; Permits, if any; and Addenda, if any.
BIDDER:
PRINTED NAME OF BIDDER: Richard Crarcia
TITLE: Theasurer
FIRM: Don Garcia Excavating & Aving, Inc
Address: P. O. Box 7176
city: South Lake Take
State / Zip Code: 96158
Telephone Number: 530-577-0558
Fax Number: 530 - 577 - 0 221
E-mail address: dqurciA /287@ Aol.com
Richard Ferrera
(Signature of Bidder)
DATED 5 23-11
Signed and sworn (or affirmed) before me on this $\underline{23}$ day of \underline{May} , 2011, by
Gai. Carlo
(Signature of Notary) GERI CARLSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
(Notary Stamp) No.10-3730-5 My Appt. Exp. Nov. 1, 2014 Stamp)

END OF QUOTE RESPONSE

BID PROPOSAL SUBCONTRACTORS

BP.24 INSTRUCTIONS: for Subcontractors exceeding five (5) percent of bid amount. This information must be submitted with your bid proposal. The bidder shall enter "NONE" under "Name of Subcontractor" if not utilizing subcontractors exceeding this amount. (This form must be complete in all respects. If, additional space is needed, attach a separate page).

attacii a separate page).			
Name of Subsportractor	Address 601 S. 15th St Sparks, NV 89481		
Phone	Nevada Contractor License #	Limit of License	
775-329.0656	(optional) 8697A 427598	unlimited	
Description of work			
Name of Subcontractor	Address		
Phone	Nevada Contractor License # (optional)	Limit of License	
Description of work			
Name of Subcontractor	Address		
Phone	Nevada Contractor License # (optional)	Limit of License	
Description of work			
Name of Subcontractor	Address		
Phone	Nevada Contractor License # (optional)	Limit of License	
Description of work			
Name of Subcontractor	Address		
Phone	Nevada Contractor License # (optional)	Limit of License	
Description of work			
Name of Subcontractor	Address		
Phone	Nevada Contractor License # (optional)	Limit of License	
Description of work			

BID PROPOSAL

SUBCONTRACTORS

BP.25 INSTRUCTIONS: for Subcontractors exceeding one (1) percent of bid amount or \$50,000 whichever is greater. This information must be submitted by the three lowest bidders within two (2) hours after the completion of the opening of the bids. The bidder may elect to submit this information with the bid proposal and, in that case, the bidder will be considered as having submitted this information within the above two hours.

Name of Subcontractor	Address 1250 Cylendale A	ve Spars, NV 89431
Phone フスー358-1355	Nevada Contractor License # (optional) 00 2 3 6 5 7	Limit of License
Description of work	Signs	
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License # (optional)	Limit of License
Description of work		
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License # (optional)	Limit of License
Description of work		
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License # (optional)	Limit of License
Description of work		
Name of Subcontractor	Address	
Phone	Nevada Contractor License # (optional)	Limit of License
Description of work		